

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 1860/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PRISM CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

(SLP(C) Nos. 18740&18794/2007

(With appln.for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned jt. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

In SLP 18794/07 Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on special leave petitions as well as on prayer for
interim relief.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER