i»¿ SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2013 (Application for Early hearing) IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5172 OF 2007

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS. VERSUS
ACC LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

...RESPONDENT

...APPELLANTS

ACC LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC. OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. D.K. Sinha, Counsel for the Appellant has filed an application for Early hearing. The same is registered as Interlocutary Application No. $\,$ 25 of 2013.

Service is complete on all Respondents except Respondent Nos. 10, 11 and 18. Mr. Arun K. Beriwal, Advocate who was representing Respondent Nos. 10, 11 & 18 has been selected for Additional District & Session Judge vide letter dated 26th July, 2013. Accordingly Alternative arrangement notice issued on 13th August, 2013 to above said Respondents.

Original Record is available.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate
- 2. M/s Gagrat & Co., Advocates
- 3. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
- 4. Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Advocate
- 5. M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates
- 6. Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Advocate
- 7. Mr. C.G. Solshe, Advocate
- 8. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
- 9. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate
- 10. Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon, Advocate
- 11. Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate
- 12. Ms. K.V. Bharthi Upadhyay, Advocate
- 13. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
- 14. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate
- 15. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
- 16. Mr. Rajesh Shrivastava, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR