

LISTING ON 04.04.2016

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 303

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27183 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

Shri Nakoda Ispat Ltd.

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2016 with an office report dated 18.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'List on 4th April, 2016.'

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the parties, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2016.

COPY TO: Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR