SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34055/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 20181/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the States of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S ESSAR STEEL LIMITED

(FORMERLY HY-GRADE PELLETS LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS (With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Buddy Rangathanan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Rishab Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter after proof of payment at six paise per unit is filed.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master