SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 18359-18368 AND 18547-18566 OF 2016

M/s. India Cements Ltd.

Rep. by its Senior Vice-President & Etc.

.....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

The Government of Andhra Pradesh

Rep. by its Principal Secretary & Others Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The Office Report was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 6th March, 2017, when the following orders were passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) Nos. 18361, 18363, 18553 & 18555/2016 and respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 18547/2016 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service of notice on unserved Respondent No. 6 in S.L.P.(C) Nos. 18361, 18363, 18553 and 18555 of 2016 and Respondent No. 5 in S.L. P.(C) No. 18547 so far.

The Office Report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 8th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate 103, Old Lawyears Chamber,
- M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate, (Standing Counsel for State of Telangana)
 304 306, Sikka Plaza, Mayur Vihar Phase I, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3