

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17081/2016

MRF LTD. THROUGH ITS OPERATIONS MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF ENERGY SECRETARY &
ORS.Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP (C) No. 31334-31336/2016 AND SLP (C) No. 3087-3089/18 TO
BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM]
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5028/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 23005/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18547-18566/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18359-18368/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19032-19039/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19904-19924/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19139/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18745/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19166/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 20146/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19548/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19306/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21857-21863/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21977-21978/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22936/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24920/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24867/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 27275-27284/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31334-31336/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 27047/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 27045/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26639/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26443/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26816/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26873/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30709/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29208/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29277/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30388/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29278/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30366-30367/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31343/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2789/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2788/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3087-3089/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
M/s S. Narain & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31334-31336/2016

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Despite last and final opportunity, vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent has not been filed.. Further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined.

Opportunity to respondent Nos.2 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) No. 3087-3089/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 18547-18566/2016 and SLP(C) No. 18359-18368/2016

Service waived by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 26.4.2017 in respect of respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.18361, 18363, 18553, 18555 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.18547/2016.

SLP(C) No. 29277/2016

With regard to respondent No.1, Registry to process as per order dated 13.11.2017.

Remaining matters

Complete category matters.

List again on 13.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.5.2018

rd