SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29277/2016

VENKATESWARA COOP. SUGAR FACTORY LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is not complete on respondent no.1.

Dasti service, as prayed for, is permitted with regard to respondent no.1. In addition, notice may also be served on the Central Law Agency.

Steps be taken within one week.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)